Product Specification
The cables comply to the following standards IEC 60793-2-50, IEC 60794-3-10, Telcordia GR-20,
ITU-T G652 and/or G657, RoHS, REACH.
Fibres and Cable Performance Standards
STL ARMOR -LITE Out-Side Plant, Double Jacket, corrugated Steel Tape armoured, Gel filled Multi-Loose Tube
Optical Fibre Cables are suitable for direct burial as well as for duct applications. These cables are based on a loose
tube structure with optical fibres placed inside robust buffer tubes stranded around a fibre-glass reinforced plastic

Cable Weight
(kg/km) ± 10%
Fibre
count Tubes/Fillers
G.652 D
G.652 D
Fibre
type
300012
24
1/5 2.4 13.4 170
30002/4 2.4 13.4 170
B10048S304GDB20000 G.652 D 48 30004/2 2.4 13.4 170
B10072S306GDB20000 G.652 D 72 30006/0 2.4 13.4 170
B10096S308GDB20000 G.652 D 96 30008/0 2.4 14.2 205
B10144S312GDB20000 G.652 D 144 300012/0 2.4 17.0 265
B10192S316GDB20000 G.652 D 192 3000(6+10)3/2 2.4 17.4 260
B10216S318GDB20000 G.652 D 216 3000(6+12)3/0
(9+15)3/0
2.4 17.4 260
B10288S324GDB20000 G.652 D 288 30002.4 19.2 330
B10192S116GDB20000 G.657 A1 192 3000(6+10)3/2 2.4 17.4 260
B10216S118GDB20000 G.657 A1 216 3000(6+12)3/0
(9+15)3/0
2.4 17.4 260
B10288S124GDB20000 G.657 A1 288 30002.4 19.2 330
1/5B10012S101GDB20000 G.657 A1 12 30002.4 13.4 170
2/4B10024S102GDB20000 G.657 A1 24 30002.4 13.4 170
4/2B10048S104GDB20000 G.657 A1 48 30002.4 13.4 170
6/0B10072S106GDB20000 G.657 A1 72 30002.4 13.4 170